
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 12:43.63 10

2 Kansas City Christian High Schoo (A) 14:41.94 8

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy (A) 9:27.97 10

2 Kansas City Christian High Schoo (A) 9:28.17 8

3 Bishop Ward High School (A) 10:24.14 6

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CHAN, Katalina Kansas City Christ 18.31 10

2 ISSACSON, Claire Shawnee-Maranat 18.47 8

3 PARR, Elise Olathe Heritage C 20.57 6

4 KIRBY, Addison Olathe Heritage C 21.77 4

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Ezekiel Bishop Ward High 17.82 10

2 JEFFERSON, Jailen Bishop Ward High 18.98 8

3 WILSON, Silas Kansas City Christ 21.80 6

4 KNERNSCHIELD, Micah Kansas City Christ 22.18 4

RODMAN, Brandon Kansas City Christ DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILCOX, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 12.77  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 JONES, Zion Shawnee-Maranat 13.60  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BOYD, Jayda Bishop Ward High 14.06  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 GLADNEY, Davia Bishop Ward High 14.17  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 KAMPMANN, Grace Olathe Heritage C 14.83  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 NEWELL, Ruby Bishop Seabury A 15.79  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 FRANZ, Isabel Kansas City Christ 15.82  (NW) 2(5)

8 ISAACSON, Ava Shawnee-Maranat 15.88  (NW) 1(3)

9 DAVIS, Kelsey Bishop Ward High 16.28  (NW) 2(6)

10 DANIELS, Jane Olathe Heritage C 17.99  (NW) 2(7)

DAL PLAZ, Sara Bishop Seabury A DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KAMPMANN, Grace Olathe Heritage C 14.83

2 NEWELL, Ruby Bishop Seabury A 15.79

3 ISAACSON, Ava Shawnee-Maranat 15.88

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WILCOX, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 12.77

2 JONES, Zion Shawnee-Maranat 13.60

3 BOYD, Jayda Bishop Ward High 14.06

4 GLADNEY, Davia Bishop Ward High 14.17

5 FRANZ, Isabel Kansas City Christ 15.82

6 DAVIS, Kelsey Bishop Ward High 16.28

7 DANIELS, Jane Olathe Heritage C 17.99

DAL PLAZ, Sara Bishop Seabury A DNS

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HIGGINBOTHAM, Blake Shawnee-Maranat 11.33  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 11.38  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Aaron Bishop Ward High 11.50  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Brice Bishop Ward High 11.64  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 WHITE, Evan Olathe Heritage C 11.97  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 THARP, Tyler Shawnee-Maranat 12.45  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 LEE, Yejun Kansas City Christ 12.70  (NW) 1(2)

8 WRIGHT, Brody Shawnee-Maranat 13.02  (NW) 1(3)

9 INGALSBE, Carson Shawnee-Maranat 13.26  (NW) 2(6)

10 CELESTE, Kaden Bishop Seabury A 14.09  (NW) 2(7)

11 PENNINGTON, Aiden Kansas City Christ 14.53  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THARP, Tyler Shawnee-Maranat 12.45

2 LEE, Yejun Kansas City Christ 12.70

3 WRIGHT, Brody Shawnee-Maranat 13.02

4 PENNINGTON, Aiden Kansas City Christ 14.53

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HIGGINBOTHAM, Blake Shawnee-Maranat 11.33

2 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 11.38

3 SMITH, Aaron Bishop Ward High 11.50

4 JOHNSON, Brice Bishop Ward High 11.64

5 WHITE, Evan Olathe Heritage C 11.97

6 INGALSBE, Carson Shawnee-Maranat 13.26

7 CELESTE, Kaden Bishop Seabury A 14.09

#7 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JENKS, Rebekah Kansas City Christ 6:22.63 10

2 PARR, Juliana Olathe Heritage C 6:51.57 8

3 SCHWEPLER, Alyssa Olathe Heritage C 7:20.85 6

4 HAWK, Rory Kansas City Christ 7:40.07 4

5 MACIAS, Flor Bishop Ward High 8:11.49 2

KNIGHT, Tess Shawnee-Maranat DNS
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CONEALLY, Nathan Kansas City Christ 5:01.22 10

2 ZUNIGA, Gabe Shawnee-Maranat 5:03.85 8

3 ROBINSON, Antwon Bishop Ward High 5:14.35 6

4 DRENNON, Simon Kansas City Christ 5:21.69 4

5 MARSHALL, Calvin Olathe Heritage C 5:25.25 2

6 LIRA, Jacob Kansas City Christ 5:27.41 1

7 MONG, Levi Kansas City Christ 5:34.80

8 OTERO, Raymundo Bishop Ward High 5:59.21

9 MYERS, Daniel Bishop Ward High 6:00.62

10 HEADINGS, Peter Shawnee-Maranat 6:26.33

OLVERA, Manny Bishop Ward High DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy (A) 53.51 10

2 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 59.54 8

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bishop Ward High School (A) 44.61 10

2 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy (A) 48.35 8

3 Kansas City Christian High Schoo (A) 51.40 6

4 Bishop Seabury Academy (A) 53.68 4

#11 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN GORP, Rachel Olathe Heritage C 58.78 2(1) 10

2 CHAN, Katalina Kansas City Christ 1:05.30 2(2) 8

3 WILCOX, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 1:07.34 2(3) 6

4 ILIFF, Emmie Olathe Heritage C 1:21.06 2(4) 4

5 SCHWEPLER, Alyssa Olathe Heritage C 1:29.91 2(5) 2

LESNIEWSKI, Peace Kansas City Christ DNS 2

ISAACSON, Ava Shawnee-Maranat DNS 2

SRAMEK, Quinn Shawnee-Maranat DNS 1

SRAMEK, Laine Shawnee-Maranat DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

SRAMEK, Quinn Shawnee-Maranat DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 VAN GORP, Rachel Olathe Heritage C 58.78

2 CHAN, Katalina Kansas City Christ 1:05.30

3 WILCOX, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 1:07.34

4 ILIFF, Emmie Olathe Heritage C 1:21.06

5 SCHWEPLER, Alyssa Olathe Heritage C 1:29.91

LESNIEWSKI, Peace Kansas City Christ DNS

#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

ISAACSON, Ava Shawnee-Maranat DNS

SRAMEK, Laine Shawnee-Maranat DNS

#12 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JOHNSTON, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 52.37 10

2 HOLMES, Tyler Bishop Ward High 53.77 8

3 HOLLIDAY, Jashaun Bishop Ward High 59.40 6

4 SHIPP, Ryan Kansas City Christ 1:00.19 4

5 DRENNON, Simon Kansas City Christ 1:01.06 2

6 TROTT, Justin Kansas City Christ 1:01.67 1

INGALSBE, Carson Shawnee-Maranat DNS

THARP, Tyler Shawnee-Maranat DNS

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CHAN, Katalina Kansas City Christ 54.10 10

2 ISSACSON, Claire Shawnee-Maranat 55.03 8

3 PARR, Elise Olathe Heritage C 1:02.37 6

4 KIRBY, Addison Olathe Heritage C 1:06.76 4

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JEFFERSON, Jailen Bishop Ward High 46.33 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Ezekiel Bishop Ward High 46.76 8

3 KNERNSCHIELD, Micah Kansas City Christ 50.94 6

4 WILSON, Silas Kansas City Christ 52.43 4

5 ARDERY, Roman Bishop Seabury A 55.42 2

6 RODMAN, Brandon Kansas City Christ 56.32 1

7 CELESTE, Kaden Bishop Seabury A 1:06.44

DERRALL, Derrius Kansas City Christ DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PARR, Juliana Olathe Heritage C 2:43.04 10

2 JENKS, Rebekah Kansas City Christ 2:54.04 8

3 KNIGHT, Tess Shawnee-Maranat 3:04.25 6

4 ILIFF, Emmie Olathe Heritage C 3:06.51 4

5 SCHWEPLER, Alyssa Olathe Heritage C 3:29.25 2

6 HAWK, Rory Kansas City Christ 3:36.48 1

#16 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHUMACHER, Andrew Kansas City Christ 2:12.15 10

2 CONEALLY, Nathan Kansas City Christ 2:15.21 8

3 ECKHARDT, Alan Shawnee-Maranat 2:18.79 6

4 MINICH, Andy Kansas City Christ 2:22.34 4

5 LEON, Luis Bishop Ward High 2:26.17 2
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 ZAMORA, Rafael Bishop Ward High 2:39.99 1

7 VILLALBA, Henry Bishop Ward High 2:41.43

8 SLOUGH, Hayden Bishop Seabury A 2:42.59

9 BROWNLEE, Nicholas Shawnee-Maranat 3:17.22

10 JAING, Bruce Bishop Seabury A 3:39.72

OLVERA, Manny Bishop Ward High DNS

MUMFORD, Spencer Kansas City Christ DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN GORP, Rachel Olathe Heritage C 25.92  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WILCOX, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 27.13  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 CHAN, Katalina Kansas City Christ 28.95  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JONES, Zion Shawnee-Maranat 30.29  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 BOYD, Jayda Bishop Ward High 30.60  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 KAMPMANN, Grace Olathe Heritage C 30.71  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 SRAMEK, Laine Shawnee-Maranat 33.27  (NW) 1(2)

8 FRANZ, Isabel Kansas City Christ 33.35  (NW) 2(6)

9 NEWELL, Ruby Bishop Seabury A 35.00  (NW) 2(7)

10 DAVIS, Kelsey Bishop Ward High 36.16  (NW) 2(8)

NUNNALLY, Alexis Bishop Ward High DNS  (NW) 1

SRAMEK, Quinn Shawnee-Maranat DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Zion Shawnee-Maranat 30.29

2 SRAMEK, Laine Shawnee-Maranat 33.27

NUNNALLY, Alexis Bishop Ward High DNS

SRAMEK, Quinn Shawnee-Maranat DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN GORP, Rachel Olathe Heritage C 25.92

2 WILCOX, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat 27.13

3 CHAN, Katalina Kansas City Christ 28.95

4 BOYD, Jayda Bishop Ward High 30.60

5 KAMPMANN, Grace Olathe Heritage C 30.71

6 FRANZ, Isabel Kansas City Christ 33.35

7 NEWELL, Ruby Bishop Seabury A 35.00

8 DAVIS, Kelsey Bishop Ward High 36.16

#18 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 22.94  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HIGGINBOTHAM, Blake Shawnee-Maranat 23.36  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 WHITE, Evan Olathe Heritage C 24.19  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Brice Bishop Ward High 24.24  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 THARP, Tyler Shawnee-Maranat 25.94  (NW) 1(1) 2

#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 KNERNSCHIELD, Micah Kansas City Christ 27.48  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 WRIGHT, Brody Shawnee-Maranat 28.08  (NW) 1(2)

8 PENNINGTON, Aiden Kansas City Christ 30.85  (NW) 1(3)

JOHNSTON, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat DNS  (NW) 2

AGUIRRE, Alan Bishop Ward High DNS  (NW) 2

DERRELL, Derrius Kansas City Christ DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THARP, Tyler Shawnee-Maranat 25.94

2 WRIGHT, Brody Shawnee-Maranat 28.08

3 PENNINGTON, Aiden Kansas City Christ 30.85

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 22.94

2 HIGGINBOTHAM, Blake Shawnee-Maranat 23.36

3 WHITE, Evan Olathe Heritage C 24.19

4 JOHNSON, Brice Bishop Ward High 24.24

5 KNERNSCHIELD, Micah Kansas City Christ 27.48

JOHNSTON, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat DNS

AGUIRRE, Alan Bishop Ward High DNS

DERRELL, Derrius Kansas City Christ DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JENKS, Rebekah Kansas City Christ 15:04.47 10

2 HAWK, Rory Kansas City Christ 17:42.66 8

3 ILIFF, Emmie Olathe Heritage C 18:28.46 6

4 PARR, Elise Olathe Heritage C 18:38.13 4

#20 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHUMACHER, Andrew Kansas City Christ 10:42.53 10

2 CRAINSHAW, Andrew Shawnee-Maranat 11:25.73 8

3 ROBINSON, Antwon Bishop Ward High 11:34.82 6

4 LIRA, Jacob Kansas City Christ 11:47.99 4

5 MARSHALL, Calvin Olathe Heritage C 11:57.15 2

6 MONG, Levi Kansas City Christ 12:02.08 1

7 OTERO, Ray Bishop Ward High 13:17.45

OLVERA, Manny Bishop Ward High DNS

MUMFORD, Spencer Kansas City Christ DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy (A) 5:10.72 10

Kansas City Christian High Schoo (A) DNS
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#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bishop Ward High School (A) 3:52.98 10

2 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy (A) 3:57.27 8

3 Kansas City Christian High Schoo (A) 4:08.68 6

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Aaron Bishop Ward High 5' 8" 10

2 KNERNSCHIELD, Micah Kansas City Christ 5' 6" 8

3 JEFFERSON, Jailen Bishop Ward High 5' 4" 6

4 WHITE, Evan Olathe Heritage C 5' 4" 4

RODMAN, Brandon Kansas City Christ NH

JOHNSTON, Cooper Shawnee-Maranat DNS

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOLF, Maddy Olathe Heritage C 4' 5" 10

2 WHITLOW, Journey Olathe Heritage C 4' 2" 8

3 KIRBY, Addison Olathe Heritage C 3' 0" 6

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILSON, Silas Kansas City Christ 8' 0" 10

2 TROTT, Justin Kansas City Christ 7' 6" 8

#26 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HOLMES, Tyler Bishop Ward High 20' 101 /4  (NW) 10

2 SMITH, Aaron Bishop Ward High 19' 61 /2  (NW) 8

3 WHITE, Evan Olathe Heritage C 18' 51 /4  (NW) 6

4 RODMAN, Brandon Kansas City Christ 16' 3"  (NW) 4

5 WRIGHT, Brody Shawnee-Maranat 15' 8"  (NW) 2

6 INGALSBE, Carson Shawnee-Maranat 15' 53 /4  (NW) 1

7 LEE, Yejun Kansas City Christ 15' 0"  (NW)

8 TROTT, Justin Kansas City Christ 13' 51 /4  (NW)

BROWN, Chris Bishop Ward High DNS  (NW)

#27 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VAN GORP, Rachel Olathe Heritage C 17' 61 /4  (NW) 10

2 JONES, Zion Shawnee-Maranat 13' 101 /2  (NW) 8

3 WHITLOW, Journey Olathe Heritage C 12' 21 /2  (NW) 6

#28 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILSON, Silas Kansas City Christ 34' 11 /2  (NW) 10

2 INGALSBE, Carson Shawnee-Maranat 30' 3"  (NW) 8

3 WRIGHT, Brody Shawnee-Maranat 29' 111 /2  (NW) 6

#28 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

DERRELL, Derrius Kansas City Christ DNS  (NW)

#29 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VAN GORP, Rachel Olathe Heritage C 35' 111 /2  (NW) 10

2 NEWELL, Ruby Bishop Seabury A 16' 11 /2  (NW) 8

#30 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GONZALEZ, Raul Bishop Ward High 34' 1" 10

2 SPURLOCK, Drake Bishop Seabury A 32' 111 /4 8

3 KLAASSEN, Adam Olathe Heritage C 32' 2" 6

4 CHRISTENSEN, Wyatt Kansas City Christ 31' 91 /2 4

5 JONES, Ray Bishop Ward High 31' 8" 2

6 FERNANDEZ, Lorenzo Bishop Ward High 30' 31 /4 1

7 RUSH, Hunter Kansas City Christ 30' 0"

8 DEIDERICH, Owen Bishop Seabury A 29' 31 /2

9 ARDERY, Roman Bishop Seabury A 26' 11"

10 COUCH, Kyan Shawnee-Maranat 23' 71 /2

11 DARLINGTON, Ben Kansas City Christ 23' 31 /2

12 COUCH, Colton Shawnee-Maranat 20' 0"

#31 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DIGGS, Daley Kansas City Christ 25' 01 /2 10

2 DANIELS, Jane Olathe Heritage C 23' 3" 8

VALENTINE, Garyn Kansas City Christ DNS

#32 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SPURLOCK, Drake Bishop Seabury A 94' 9" 10

2 GALLOWAY, Christian Bishop Ward High 92' 2" 8

3 CARTER, Vincent Bishop Ward High 91' 3" 6

4 KLAASSEN, Adam Olathe Heritage C 87' 9" 4

5 CHRISTENSEN, Wyatt Kansas City Christ 87' 4" 2

6 ARDERY, Roman Bishop Seabury A 84' 11" 1

7 DEIDERICH, Owen Bishop Seabury A 84' 9"

8 LEON, Luis Bishop Ward High 72' 3"

9 COUCH, Kyan Shawnee-Maranat 67' 6"

10 RUSH, Hunter Kansas City Christ 61' 2"

11 DARLINGTON, Ben Kansas City Christ 60' 8"

12 COUCH, Colton Shawnee-Maranat 57' 10"

13 MUASYA, Gabe Shawnee-Maranat 54' 5"
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#33 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOLF, Maddy Olathe Heritage C 84' 9" 10

2 LEON, Danica Shawnee-Maranat 78' 10" 8

3 KAMPMANN, Grace Olathe Heritage C 73' 3" 6

4 DIGGS, Daley Kansas City Christ 45' 0" 4

5 NEWELL, Ruby Bishop Seabury A 36' 11" 2

VALENTINE, Garyn Kansas City Christ DNS

#34 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RUSH, Hunter Kansas City Christ 117' 7" 10

2 RI, Palaw Bishop Ward High 111' 5" 8

3 WILSON, Steve Bishop Ward High 108' 0" 6

4 GENIUK, Conner Bishop Ward High 105' 8" 4

5 CHRISTENSEN, Wyatt Kansas City Christ 102' 6" 2

6 KLAASSEN, Adam Olathe Heritage C 98' 1" 1

7 LEE, Yejun Kansas City Christ 77' 3"

8 MUASYA, Gabe Shawnee-Maranat 69' 2"

9 COUCH, Colton Shawnee-Maranat 42' 3"

COUCH, Kyan Shawnee-Maranat DNS

#35 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOLF, Maddy Olathe Heritage C 111' 5" 10

2 LEON, Danica Shawnee-Maranat 83' 0" 8

3 DIGGS, Daley Kansas City Christ 77' 10" 6

4 WHITLOW, Journey Olathe Heritage C 59' 7" 4

5 DANIELS, Jane Olathe Heritage C 42' 6" 2

VALENTINE, Garyn Kansas City Christ DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bishop Ward High School WARD 202

2 Kansas City Christian High Schoo KCCH 159

3 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy MARA 96

4 Olathe Heritage Christian HCA 33

5 Bishop Seabury Academy SEAB 25

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Olathe Heritage Christian HCA 197

2 Kansas City Christian High Schoo KCCH 103

3 Shawnee-Maranatha Academy MARA 102

4 Bishop Ward High School WARD 14

5 Bishop Seabury Academy SEAB 11
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